## 504701196 12/22/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4747918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EN-FENG HSU	08/24/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIXART IMAGING INC
Street Address:	5F, NO. 5, INNOVATION ROAD I
Internal Address:	SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSIN-CHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15851638

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-1111

Email: BJHGROUP@IPFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN - HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4459-503A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504701196 REEL: 044467 FRAME: 0833

#### **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

# **IMAGE SENSOR AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF** The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One) U.S. Patent rights only in worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us. I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first assignor) EN-FENG HSU (Address), 5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu County, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any), (Address) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any), \_ (Address)\_. (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)\_ (Address) Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) \_ PixArt Imaging Inc. (Address of Assignee) 5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I. Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is	: (Check One)			
	□an individual □ a partnership	~_*		
	X a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.O.C.		(State or Country)
The second ASSIG		to in this agreement is (or a		
(Address of Assignee)				
(/ too/ 555 of / toolg.too/				
The second ASSIGNEE is: (C	Check One)			
	□an individual			
	a partnership			•
	a Corporation of			(State or Country)
The third ASSIGNE (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)				
☐ Additional	assignees are being na	med on separately numbere	d sheets attached he	ereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S consideration, receipt of white successors and assigns:	s), in consideration of \$1. ch is acknowledged, hav	.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE e and do hereby assign the	E, and other good and following to each AS	l valuable SIGNEE; their
	ive right to the invention;			
invention, all continuations, or patent applications, and	continuations-in-part, div		xamination patents a	na
		119, based on any earlier		
request(s) the Commissione ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal in ASSIGNEE(S), their succes	er of Patents and Tradem interest in the entire right sors and assigns.	, little and interest, for the so	ent to the ASSIGNED le use and enjoymen	of said
Further, the ASSI known to the ASSIGNOR(S all divisional, continuation, s papers to cause any and all everything necessary or desprotection for said invention	) respecting said invention substitute, renewal, reex Letters Patent to be issu sirable to aid said ASSIG	amination and reissue applic	roceedings, sign ait le cations, execute all ne make all rightful oaths	ecessary assignment and generally do

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

EN-FENG HSU	EN-FENG HSU	August 24, 2015
	(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
No. of Contract of	(Signature of fourth assigner if any)	(Date)

Page 3 of 3